

Â
SLP(C)... 5327 OF 2004

ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 5327/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2003 in WA 342/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UDUGALA LINGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Amareswari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Mr. T.N. Rao, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent Nos.1-64.

List this matter after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the respondent shall not pursue to take any contempt proceedings against the petitioners until further orders.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)