

:

SLP(C)No. 14038 OF 2004

ITEM No.13 + 44

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14038/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2003 in WA 342/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

UDUGALA LINGAIAH & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

AND SLP(C)...../2004 (CC NO.9214-9215)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. K. Amareswari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.14038/2004 :

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

SLP....CC 9214-9215/2004 :

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to delete respondent Nos. 8 to 26. Respo
ndent Nos. 8 to 26 be deleted at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petit
ions.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14038/2004.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)