

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14038/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2003 in WA No. 342/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDUGALA LINGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 21301-21302 of 2004 - (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for i
nterim

relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Re
joinder affidavit to be filed

within two weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master