

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14038/2004

A.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDUGALA LINGAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21301-21302 of 2004

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted two opportunity to the respondents in SLP(C) No.14038/20

04

to file counter. Therefore, the request for further extension of time for filing counter cannot

be granted.

This court granted two opportunity to the petitioners in  
SLP(C)Nos.21301-

21302/2004 to file rejoinder to the counter already filed. However, no  
rejoinder has been

filed so far. Therefore, the request of the learned counsel for further extension of time f  
or

filing rejoinder cannot be acceded to.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

rd

Registrar