

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14038/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2003 in WA No. 342/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDUGALA LINGAIAH & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21301-21302 of 2004

(With (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Raju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. B. Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, put up these matters after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master